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sendmail@washington-ucc.org <sendmail@washington-ucc.org> Mon, Nov 4, 2013 at 9:02 AM
To: safetycommitteewaucc@gmail.com
Cc: jared@wearedifrnt.com

Aaron Donat just filed a complaint from washington-ucc.org
Requester Information

Name: Aaron Donat

Company: Tesoro Logistics Northwest Pipeline, LLC
Phone: (801) 913-0691

Address: 475 W 900 N

City: Salt Lake City

Zipcode: 84084

Email: adonat.contractor@tsocorp.com

Requested A Ticket: False

Violation Information

Violation: RCW 19.122.030

Law Violated: Did not call in a dig ticket.

Basic Description:

Property owner was digging a 3' deep trench with a trencher and did not call in a dig ticket. Property owner was
contacted and refuses to call in any dig tickets while digging near our 8" refined petroleum prodcuts line. After we
asked him to stop trenching and advised we would need to come and excavate our line to check for damage he
excavated our line on his own without a dig ticket. Property owner will not cooperate in anyway and continues to
threaten the pipeline stating he will dig it up and remowe it himself.

Violation Address: 35030 W Hwy 12, Burbank, WA

Violation Date: 10/22/2013

Violation Information

Violator Company: Randy Buchanan
Violator Phone: (509) 521-4299
Violator Address: 35030 W Hwy. 12
Violator City: Burbank

Violator Zipcode: 99323

Violator Email: none@wontshareit.com
Violator Employees:

Other Information

Addional Information:
Mr. Buchanan was sent a letter by David Lykken and Anna Gill, howewer, he is still threatening to dig up our line
without calling in a dig ticket and refuses to notify when he is tilling his field as required by law.
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December 6, 2013

Aaron Donat

Tesoro Logistics Northwest Pipeline, LLC
475 W 900 N

Salt Lake City, UT 84084

Re: Complaint Case Number: 13023
Dear Mr. Donat,

The Washington Dig Law Safety Committee has received your request
to review an alleged violation of RCW 19.122.030.

Randy Buchanan has been notified of this request via mail with return
receipt.

Your review will be held January 16, 2013 at the Utilities and
Transportation Commission Office (directions enclosed), starting at
10:00 am. This will be a 40 minute meeting only, 20 minutes for each
side to thoroughly explain your case.

Please provide ten (10) copies of any color documentation you feel will
support your case to the Administrative Assistant at least ten (10) days
prior to the hearing.

As this is an informal process, no legal representation is permitted as
part of this proceeding.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (609) 966-0272 or
safetycommitteewaucc@gmail.com

Sincerely,

Chelsie Rehfield

Chelsie Rehfield (on behalf of the Safety Committee)
Administrative Assistant
Washington Utilities Coordinating Council

www.washington-ucc.org
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December 6, 2013

Randy Buchanan
35030 W Hwy. 12
Burbank, WA 99323

Re: Case Number: 13023
Dear Randy Buchanan,

The Washington Dig Law Safety Committee has received a complaint
from Tesoro Logistics Northwest Pipeline, LLC. alleging you, Randy
Buchanan violated Washington Law, RCW 19.122.030 (copy of
complaint attached).

In accordance with the law, you are requested to attend a meeting to
review the alleged violation(s). At this meeting, be prepared to
thoroughly explain your side with comments and supporting color
documentation. This complaint review is NOT an adjudication process.
Itis an attempt to prevent damage and injury caused by violations of
the Washington dig law, by hearing both sides, confirming what
occurred, and then recommending action(s) that will help prevent
future violations. If the Safety Committee determines you likely
committed a violation, it may recommend remedial action which may
include a monetary penalty, training, education, or some combination
thereof.

Your review will be held January 16, 2013 at the Utilities and
Transportation Commission Office (directions enclosed), starting at
10:00am. This will be a 40 minute meeting only, 20 minutes for each
side.

Please provide ten (10) copies of any documentation you feel will
support your case to Administrative Assistant at least ten (10) days
prior to the hearing.

As this is an informal process, no legal representation is permitted as
part of this proceeding.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (509) 966-0272 or
safelycommitieewuacc@amail.com

Sincerely,

Chelsie Rehfield

Chelsie Rehfield (on behalf of Safety Committee)
Administrative Assistant

Washington Utilities Coordinating Council

www.washington-ucc.org
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Case 13023 - Contacting Potential Violator Randy Buchanan

David Christensen <Dchristen@rentonwa.gov> Tue, Jan 7, 2014 at 11:14 AM
To: Zella West <safetycommitteewaucc@gmail.com>

Cc: Zella West <zella@nobhillwater.org>, "Cornelius, Jon (NW Signais)" <CorneJE@wsdot.wa.gov>

This e-mail documents my contact with the potential violator of case 13023, Randy Buchanan, of Burbank,
Washington:

| telephoned Mr. Buchanan on January 7, 2014 at approximately 10:00 A.M. He did not answer, so | left him a
message. At approximately 10:20 A.M. Mr. Buchanan returned my call. During the conversation he discussed
his side of the issue, | got him focused on the purpose of my call, which was to inform him that we had been
trying to send him the hearing package information, but could not get a signature for the certified mail. He
informed me that he shares a mailbox with four or five different folks, so getting that signature may be difficult. |
informed him of the date, time, and place of the hearing and after he stated he planned on having his attorney
attend, I informed him that no attomeys are allowed to be present. After he discussed further his issues

regarding his ability to farm his land he became belligerent and hung up the phone. Total time of phone call was
approximately 10-minutes.

With this information, and my subsequent conversation with Chelsie, we are mailing out today another copy of

the package through standard mail. He acknowledged receipt of the letter from UTC on a similar matter that |
believe was sent out standard mail.

Chelsie, please put a copy of this e-mail in the case file as acknowledgement that | did, by phone, notify Mr.
Buchanan of the hearing, its date, time, and place.

Thanks, Dave Christensen

Vice Chair
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No.: LLFM015-01
TITLE: Foreign Line Crossing Report

1/24/11 REV. No.: 3
Project Name/Number: MP 561.813 One-Call Number: None
Report By: Yantzee Everett Date Report Completed:  1(/24/2013 |Crossing Installation Date: 10/21/2013

Company: Randy Buchanan
Pipeline Segment Name: South Line # 2 Line

Location: [JAlaska [JHawaii ["JNorth Dakota/Montana [C]N. California [JS. California [JUtah [JOther Washington

This Report is Line Diameter: ¢" . State Count

DiNew [JRevised 6 Trunk [} Gathering WA {Vaﬂa Walla

Mite Post: 561.813 ONw [CINE Cnw [NE Section 2 Township [AN Range XE
: Clsw_[Ose  |Clsw_[dse 7 8 s 31 Ow

Engineering Station # (ESN) at Crossing: Latitude (decimal dei]rees) ; Longitude (decimal degrees):

29663-+77 46.1458546 -118.9242839
Reference Feature used to Calculate ESN of Crossing:
Ovane Ccasing Apend [CICenterline of Named Road [CJother

Reference Feature Name/Description: _Bend
ESN: 29648+77 Latitude (decimal degrees) : 46.143346 Longitude (decimal degrees):  -118.919463

Direction from Reference Feature:[ JUp Stream [¥]Down Stream
[JEast [[West [[JNorth [JSouth

Type of Crossing: [JPipeline [JSewer Line [ITelecom [XIWater Line [|Electrical [JOther

Distance (Feet) from Crossing to Reference Feature: 1500

Method of Crossing: [[|Directional Drill or Bore [AOpen Cut [TJother
Was a TESORO Line Exposed? [JYes KINo If Yes, attach form LFM017-01 Inspection & Repair Report
Over or Under TESORO Line? Klover [JUnder Line Clearance (Feet-lnches):16“
Material of Foreign Crossing: [Csteel [CJConcrete-Pressure [CJcable
[APlastic {Concrete-Gravity [IDuctile/Cast Iron
[JOther
Foreign Crossing Coated? [Cyes [No Foreign Crossing Cased? [lYes [ENo
Nominal Diameter of Foreign Crossing (Inches): 2" Intersection Angle: 45 Degrees
Test Station Installed? [Oyes [ENo If Yes, fill out and submit form LFM028-04 Test Station Datasheet
Bonded to Foreign Crossing? [yes [KINo If Yes, fill out and submit form LFM028-04 Test Station Datasheet
Field Sketch:;
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c=
FIELD RESPONSE/LOCATE INFORMATION Check box if Not Applicable []

individual Contacted: []Contractor [AOwner []Other
Foreign Line Owner Name:

Foreign Line Owner Telephone Number:

Randy Buchanan 509-547-4900, 509-521-4299
Foreign Line Owner Address: 35032 W Highway 2
city: Burbank State: WA Zip: 99323

Foreign Line Contractor Representative Name: ! Foreign Line Contractor Telephone Number:

Foreign Line Contractor Company Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip:
Investigation Due To:  [&Air Patrol [Avehicle Patrol [JState One Call [other

Line Sheet Number for Crossing (optional): Land Works Tract/Line List Number (optional):
Comments:

This Foreign Line Crossing had no One Call Ticket associated with the work that was performed.
Tesoro's Air Patrol called in the encroachment to the Maintenance Coordinator who in turn notified thel
Facility inspector for further follow up.

(Attach One-Call Report & Photo)

Copies to: Preparer, Regional Logistics Office, Logistics Environmental Compliance Manager, Logistics Engineering Department



